

Order dated: 23.03.2023

The two CCL girls namely Amrita Sarkar and Madhumita Sarkar are present by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP is present.

Regular P.O. is leave on duty, Ld. Civil Judge, Bidhannagar is in-charge today.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix next date on coming **02.06.2023** for appearance of the two CCL girls and plea.

_____Sd/-_____ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____

(Sridip Ballav.)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.