

Order Dated : 02/06/2023

The CCL two girls namely Amrita Sarkar and Madhumita Sarkar are absent today.

Ld. APP is present.

Issue notice upon the sureties of the CCL girls, inform through email.

One resolution has been passed by Bidhannagar Bar Association for requesting not pass any adverse order since 29.05.2023 to 03.06.2023 due to scorching heat as well as abnormal hot weather, order dt. 18.05.2023.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix next date for coming **02.08.2023** for S/R of notice upon the sureties of the CCL girls and plea.

_____Sd/-_____
(Mridula Roy)
Social Worker Member
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____
(Maria Cynthia Halder)
Social Worker Member.
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____
(Sridip Ballav.)
Principal Magistrate
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.