

## **The Juvenile Justice Board, North 24 Parganas**

Present: Dhrubajyoti Bhattacharyya, Principal Magistrate, JO: WB1177;

Maria Cynthia Halder, Board Member

Mridula Roy, Board Member

**T.R. NO- 21/2023**

**Order dated: 16/01/2024 Time : 12:20 P.M.**

The CCLs are absent without steps.

Ld. APP is present.

Issue notice upon the sureties, CWPO of concerned PS is hereby directed to produce the CCLs on next date before this Board. Inform.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix **11/06/2024** for production of CCLs and plea.